
RFQ 2020-2021-01  

Construction Management Services Remodeling of Building 420 Allied Health/Nursing 

Schedule 

  

 1st Legal Advertisement      Wednesday, July 15, 2020  

 2nd Legal Advertisement     Sunday, July 19, 2020  

 3rd Legal Advertisement     Sunday, July 26, 2020 

 

 Deadline for Questions    Monday, August 3, 3020    

 

 Answers to Questions to be posted  Monday, August 10. 2020 
Northwest Florida State College 

https://nwfsc.edu/about/purchasing/current-bids/  
 

 Submission Deadline     Tuesday, August 25, 2020 
RFQ Application, due date 
2:00 p.m. CST   

Location:   
Northwest Florida State College 

Dedria Lunderman, Director of Purchasing 
100 College Blvd. 
Building 310, Room 204 

Niceville, FL  32578 
 

 Initial Screening Review Period    Wednesday, August 26, 2020 –  
Monday, September 7, 2020    

 

 Posting of Short List      Tuesday, September 8, 2020    
 

 Final Interviews        Wednesday, September 9, 2020 
*Exact date and time to be determined   - Wednesday, September 16, 
2020 

   
 Posting of Final Selections    Thursday, September 17, 2020    

 
 Board of Trustees Meeting   October 21, 2020 

Ratification of Finalists  
Location:   
Northwest Florida State College  

100 College Blvd. 
Niceville, FL 32578 

https://nwfsc.edu/about/purchasing/current-bids/

